Roles Assigned by the Local Board

Torbay BID

Alternate for MERC
Alternate for Browns Bay Business Association BID
Alternate for Local Government New Zealand

General / Assigned Roles Update

Hearings Panel member for HBLB Local Parks Management Plan

Meetings / Events attended

Date

03.11.20
03.11.20
05.11.20
06.11.20
09.11.20
09.11.20
09.11.20
10.11.20
10.11.20
11.11.20
12.11.20
16.11.20
17.11.20
17.11.20
20.11.20
22.11.20
26.11.20
27.11.20

01.12.20
01.12.20
03.12.20
03.12.20
04.12.20
04.12.20

05.12.20
05.12.20
07.12.20
08.12.20
08.12.20
18.12.20

18.12.20

23.12.20
20.01.21
27.01.21
02.02.21
03.02.21

Meeting / Event

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

COMMS catch up with staff

Catch up with AT Elected Member Relationship

INVITATION: The Haven Opening

Chairs only session

Chairs Forum

Ramsgate Terrace AT Drop-in Session

Met with founder of Hibiscus Tuakana

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

Finance and Performance Committee

Environment and Climate Change Committee

Local Board Member Forum

Councillor Catch up with Cr Watson and Cr Walker

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

MC for switching on the Christmas Lights in Browns Bay
Waiake Pontoon opening with Deep Creek Restoration Society
INVITATION: Heart of the Bays drinks and nibbles

Project Screetscape discussion with Cr Walker, Cr Watson, John
Gillion, Margaret Miles, Trish Deans

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

COMMS catch up with staff

Wentworth College HBLB scholarship presentation
INVITATION: Centennial Park award celebration

Kura Kawana — Privacy Act 2020 info session

Meeting with Mark Fergus, Hon Mark Mitchell, Cr Watson, Cr
Walker and Gary Brown

Attended Sir Peter Blake Regatta opening

MC Browns Bay Santa Parade

Citizenship ceremony in Orewa

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

COMMS

Meeting with Simon Walker, Cr Watson, Cr Walker and Gary
Brown

Selection of Commissioner for HBLB Local Parks Management
Plan

Ara Weiti meeting with residents and NZ Police (Rodney)
Liquor License Hearing in Browns Bay

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

Local Board Transport Capital Fund catch up with member
Poppelbaum and member Parfitt

The Haven opening
Cr Watson, Andy Dunn, Gary Brown, Myself

Ramsgate Terrace
AT Drop-in Session

Finance and Performance Committee
Julia Parfitt, Janet Fitzgerald, myself

Environment and Climate Change Committee
Myself, John Gillion, Jon Turner

Switching on the Lights, Browns Bay
Ella the EIf & myself

Waiake Pontoon Opening
Gary Brown and myself



Date

09.02.21
10.02.21
11.02.21
12.02.21
12.02.21
15.02.21
16.02.21
17.02.21
22.02.21

23.02.21
24.02.21
25.02.21

26.02.21
27.02.21
02.03.21
02.03.21

05.03.21
09.03.21
09.03.21
09.03.21
09.03.21

10.03.21

Meeting / Event

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

Torbay BID meeting

Hearing: HBLB Local Park Management Plan

Councillor Catch up with Cr Watson and Cr Walker

Ara Weiti Rd Residents catch up with AT

Local Chairs Forum

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

Planning committee workshop

Local Board Chairs discussion on service centres and
Libraries

Footpath discussion- Silverdale

Ara Weiti residents catch up with Kris Bird and Neil Atkinson
Albany ward camping issues discussion with Cr Watson,
Cr Walker, Andrew Pickering, James Hassall, Warrick Robertson
Hibiscus Coast Bus station opening

Waiake Family Day Out- LTP consultation

Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

Hearing panel- deliberations for HBLB Local Parks
Management Plan

Local Board briefing

Councillor catch up with Cr Watson and Cr Walker
Chairs Local Board catch up with staff

COMMS catch up

Hearing panel- deliberations for HBLB Local Parks
Management Plan

Finance and Performance Committee

Torbay BID Meeting Report

Date: 10 February 2021
Time: 1pm- 2pm
Venue: Coriess, Torbay

Discussion Topics:

- Financial report

- Magazine report

- Grant discussion

- Future projects for village
- Community survey

- Torbay markets

- Buy local campaign

Other BID matters outside of meeting:

- Trucks parking on footpath
I have informed the BID on the correct methods of reporting this issue
to AT. Currently working with AT to send a letter to the delivery
companies.

- Container placed between 1028 and 1030 Beach Rd.
Response has been sent to BID.

- Dale Cargnegie strategic workshops
Emphasized to committee members the importance of attending this
workshop.

Happy to discuss any of the above

AT

Victoria Short- Deputy Chair

Centennial Park Bush Society
Healthy Park Award

Sir Peter Blake Regatta
Waiake Beach

MC Browns Bay Santa Parade
Kim Murdoch (BID Manager) and myself

Citizenship Ceremony
Orewa College




