# VICTORIA SHORT DEPUTY CHAIR ACTIVITY REPORT

# Roles Assigned by the Local Board

Torbay BID

Date

03.02.21

Alternate for MERC

Alternate for Browns Bay Business Association BID

Meeting / Event

Alternate for Local Government New Zealand

# General / Assigned Roles Update

Hearings Panel member for HBLB Local Parks Management Plan

### Meetings / Events attended

03.11.20	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
03.11.20	COMMS catch up with staff
05.11.20	Catch up with AT Elected Member Relationship
06.11.20	INVITATION: The Haven Opening
09.11.20	Chairs only session
09.11.20	Chairs Forum
09.11.20	Ramsgate Terrace AT Drop-in Session
10.11.20	Met with founder of Hibiscus Tuakana
10.11.20	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
11.11.20	Finance and Performance Committee
12.11.20	Environment and Climate Change Committee
16.11.20	Local Board Member Forum
17.11.20	Councillor Catch up with Cr Watson and Cr Walker
17.11.20	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
20.11.20	MC for switching on the Christmas Lights in Browns Bay
22.11.20	Waiake Pontoon opening with Deep Creek Restoration Society
26.11.20	INVITATION: Heart of the Bays drinks and nibbles
27.11.20	Project Screetscape discussion with Cr Walker, Cr Watson, John
	Gillion, Margaret Miles, Trish Deans
01.12.20	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
01.12.20	COMMS catch up with staff
03.12.20	Wentworth College HBLB scholarship presentation
03.12.20	INVITATION: Centennial Park award celebration
04.12.20	Kura Kawana – Privacy Act 2020 info session
04.12.20	Meeting with Mark Fergus, Hon Mark Mitchell, Cr Watson, Cr
	Walker and Gary Brown
05.12.20	Attended Sir Peter Blake Regatta opening
05.12.20	MC Browns Bay Santa Parade
07.12.20	Citizenship ceremony in Orewa
08.12.20	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
08.12.20	COMMS
18.12.20	Meeting with Simon Walker, Cr Watson, Cr Walker and Gary Brown
18.12.20	Selection of Commissioner for HBLB Local Parks Management Plan
23.12.20	Ara Weiti meeting with residents and NZ Police (Rodney)
20.01.21	Liquor License Hearing in Browns Bay
27.01.21	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
02.02.21	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
	•

Local Board Transport Capital Fund catch up with member

Poppelbaum and member Parfitt



The Haven opening Cr Watson, Andy Dunn, Gary Brown, Myself



Ramsgate Terrace AT Drop-in Session



Finance and Performance Committee
Julia Parfitt, Janet Fitzgerald, myself



Environment and Climate Change Committee Myself, John Gillion, Jon Turner



Switching on the Lights, Browns Bay Ella the Elf & myself



Waiake Pontoon Opening Gary Brown and myself

Date	Meeting / Event
09.02.21	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
10.02.21	Torbay BID meeting
11.02.21	Hearing: HBLB Local Park Management Plan
12.02.21	Councillor Catch up with Cr Watson and Cr Walker
12.02.21	Ara Weiti Rd Residents catch up with AT
15.02.21	Local Chairs Forum
16.02.21	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
17.02.21	Planning committee workshop
22.02.21	Local Board Chairs discussion on service centres and
	Libraries
23.02.21	Footpath discussion - Silverdale
24.02.21	Ara Weiti residents catch up with Kris Bird and Neil Atkinson
25.02.21	Albany ward camping issues discussion with Cr Watson,
	Cr Walker, Andrew Pickering, James Hassall, Warrick Robertson
26.02.21	Hibiscus Coast Bus station opening
27.02.21	Waiake Family Day Out- LTP consultation
02.03.21	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
02.03.21	Hearing panel- deliberations for HBLB Local Parks
	Management Plan
05.03.21	Local Board briefing
09.03.21	Councillor catch up with Cr Watson and Cr Walker
09.03.21	Chairs Local Board catch up with staff
09.03.21	COMMS catch up
09.03.21	Hearing panel- deliberations for HBLB Local Parks
	Management Plan
10.03.21	Finance and Performance Committee

## Torbay BID Meeting Report

Date: 10 February 2021

Time: 1pm- 2pm Venue: Coriess, Torbay

# Discussion Topics:

- Financial report
- Magazine report
- Grant discussion
- Future projects for village
- Community survey
- Torbay markets
- Buy local campaign

# Other BID matters outside of meeting:

- Trucks parking on footpath

I have informed the BID on the correct methods of reporting this issue to AT. Currently working with AT to send a letter to the delivery companies.

- Container placed between 1028 and 1030 Beach Rd.
  - Response has been sent to BID.
- Dale Cargnegie strategic workshops

Emphasized to committee members the importance of attending this workshop.

Happy to discuss any of the above





Heart of the Bays end of year nibbles



Centennial Park Bush Society Healthy Park Award



Sir Peter Blake Regatta Waiake Beach



MC Browns Bay Santa Parade Kim Murdoch (BID Manager) and myself



Citizenship Ceremony Orewa College



**Hibiscus Bus Station opening** 

